


Resolution No. 2024-12 
Contract Approval and Budget Amendment for IT/OT Master Plan 
Page 2 

WHEREAS, NID budgeted $150,000 in the 2024 fiscal year, an updated project 
timeline by task has been amended to reflect a 2024 project cost estimate of $255,000. 
NI D's requires a budget addition of $105,000 to the IT Department's consulting expense 
line item in order to execute a contract; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of Nevada 
Irrigation District, as follows: 

1. Adopt a resolution authorizing a budget amendment of $105,000 to Fund 
70 (IT Department); and

2. Approve a contract in the amount of,$231,707 to HOR Engineering, Inc. 
for the development of the District's Information Technology /
Operational Technology Master Plan; and

3. Authorize the General Manager or designee to execute appropriate 
documents.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the General Manager is hereby authorized to 
execute the appropriate documents. 

* * * * * 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the Nevada 
Irrigation District at a regular meeting held on the 10th day of April, 2024 by the 
following vote: 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINS: 

Directors: Bierwagen, Hull, Caulder, Heck

Directors: None

Directors: Johansen

Directors: None&� dJ 
-

Vice President of the Board of Directors 

Attest: 

���� 
Secretary to the Board of Directors 


